Dedication of Social Hall
and
M60 Military Tank
for

The American Legion
Sgt. Preston Ashley Post 228
21423 Sharp Street
Rock Hall, MD 21661

Saturday, April 22, 2006



LEGION YEAR 2005-2006

POST OFFICERS
Commander

1* Vice Commander
2" Vice Commander
Adjutant

Finance
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Service Officer
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Sgt. At Arms

UNIT OFFICERS
President

1% Vice President

2" Vice President
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Adjutant Jason Trego
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Sgt. At Arms Bob Robinson
Finance Mady Coleman
Historian John Trego

JR. AUXILIARY OFFICERS
President Chelsie Crouch
1** Vice President Holly Jones
Secretary Krista Williams
Treasurer Brynne Edwards-Roach
Chaplain Gladye Jacquette
Historian Caitlin McClain
Sgt. At Arms Haley Williams
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Mady Crouch
Vernon Rodney
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Cindy Crouch
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PROGRAM

SOCIAL HOUR 3:00PM
WELCOME

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PRAYER

INTRODUCTIONS

RECOGNITION OF PAST COMMANDERS OF
POST 228

RECOGNITION OF ALL POST 228 MEMBERS,
UNIT, S.A.L., & JR’S

HISTORY OF POST 228

HISTORY OF TANK ACQUISITION
DEDICATION OF TANK

HISTORY OF HALL BEING BUILT
DEDICATION OF HALL

CLOSING REMARKS
CLOSING/MEAL PRAYER
DINNER

DANCE



Past and Present Commanders of
Sgt. Preston Ashley Post 228

Fred Poole

Arthur Wheat
Edwin Urie

Roy Crosby
Carter Bryden
Jacque Duff
Joseph Smithson
Harvey Brown
Edward Cannan
Calvin Crouch
Harvey Brown
Alfred Hinefelt
Robert Yerkie

Lee Haas

William J. Roberts
Emory B. Edwards
Raymond L. Bracken
Mason L. Coleman
Richard Elliott
James Perry
William Hyland
Norman Whaland
Raymond Reinacher
Raymond Reynolds
William Coleman
William Brown
Richard Elliott
Palmer Andrew
Robert Ivens
Madison Crouch
Frederick Crouch
Madison Crouch
Larry Crouch

Olin Price

Jacob Stein

Larry €rouch
Sidney Watson
Walter Rodney
Timothy Moore
Neal Metzbower

1947-1949
1949-1951
1951-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-197%
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1987
1987-1988
1988-1991
1991-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2004
2004-Present

DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED

DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED
DECEASED

DECEASED
DECEASED
DECEASED

DECEASED

DECEASED
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