





Dedication of Social Hall and M60 Military Tank for The American Legion Sgt. Preston Ashley Post 228

Saturday, April 22, 2006

21423 Sharp Street

Rock Hall, MD 21661

LEGION YEAR 2005-2006

POST OFFICERS

Commander Neal Metzbower 1st Vice Commander Mady Crouch 2nd Vice Commander Vernon Rodney Jerry Spence Adjutant Finance **Ted Cumings** Chaplain Jerry Smithson Service Officer Ray Brilz Historian Jack Jester Bruce Neal Sgt. At Arms

UNIT OFFICERS

President Cindy Crouch 1st Vice President Libby Creighton 2nd Vice President Charlotte Coleman Caroline Manley Secretary Doris Reynolds Finance Chaplain Shirley Ashley Historian Frannie Cain Sgt. At Arms Sharon Hickman

SAL OFFICERS

Acting Commander Kevin Peck
Adjutant Jason Trego
Chaplain J.R. Trego
Sgt. At Arms Bob Robinson
Finance Mady Coleman
Historian John Trego

JR. AUXILIARY OFFICERS

President Chelsie Crouch

1st Vice President Holly Jones

Secretary Krista Williams

Treasurer Brynne Edwards-Roach

Chaplain Gladve Jacquette

Chaplain Gladye Jacquette Historian Caitlin McClain Sgt. At Arms Haley Williams

PROGRAM

SOCIAL HOUR

3:00PM

WELCOME

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PRAYER

INTRODUCTIONS

RECOGNITION OF PAST COMMANDERS OF POST 228

RECOGNITION OF ALL POST 228 MEMBERS, UNIT, S.A.L., & JR'S

HISTORY OF POST 228

HISTORY OF TANK ACQUISITION

DEDICATION OF TANK

HISTORY OF HALL BEING BUILT

DEDICATION OF HALL

CLOSING REMARKS

CLOSING/MEAL PRAYER

DINNER

DANCE

Past and Present Commanders of Sgt. Preston Ashley Post 228

Fred Poole	ï	1947-1949	DECEASED
Arthur Wheat		1949-1951	DECEASED
Edwin Urie		1951-1953	DECEASED
Roy Crosby		1953-1954	DECEASED
Carter Bryden		1954-1955	
Jacque Duff		1955-1958	DECEASED
Joseph Smithson		1958-1959	DECEASED
Harvey Brown		1959-1960	DECEASED
Edward Cannan		1960-1961	DECEASED
Calvin Crouch		1961-1962	DECEASED
Harvey Brown		1962-1963	DECEASED
Alfred Hinefelt		1963-1964	
Robert Yerkie		1964-1965	
Lee Haas		1965-1966	DECEASED
William J. Roberts		1966-1967	DECEASED
Emory B. Edwards		1967-1968	
Raymond L. Bracken		1968-1970	DECEASED
Mason L. Coleman		1970-1971	DECEASED
Richard Elliott		1971-1972	DECEASED
James Perry		1972-1973	DECEASED
William Hyland		1973-1975	
Norman Whaland		1975-1976	DECEASED
Raymond Reinacher		1976-1977	
Raymond Reynolds		1976-1977	DECEASED
William Coleman		1977-1978	DECEASED
William Brown		1978-1979	
Richard Elliott		1979-1980	DECEASED
Palmer Andrew		1980-1981	DECEASED
Robert Ivens		1981-1982	DECEASED
Madison Crouch		1982-1987	
Frederick Crouch		1987-1988	DECEASED
Madison Crouch		1988-1991	
Larry Crouch		1991-1995	
Olin Price		1995-1996	
Jacob Stein		1996-1997	DECEASED
Larry Crouch	•	1997-1998	
Sidney Watson		1998-1999	
Walter Rodney		1999-2000	
Timothy Moore		2000-2004	
Neal Metzbower		2004-Present	